TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900776128	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HGCI, INC.		05/26/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pots Company NV	
Street Address: Evolis (Kor) 100		
City: Kortrijk		
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP (NV): BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3945569	ECOPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8669133499 Email: cliff@freship.com Correspondent Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micah Gunn	
SIGNATURE:	/Micah Gunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ECOPOT Purchase Agreement (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0226 source=ECOPOT Purchase Agreement (1)#page2.tif
source=ECOPOT Purchase Agreement (1)#page3.tif
source=ECOPOT Purchase Agreement (1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0227

18 May 2023

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This PURCHASE AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into by and between HGCI,

INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Nevada, with a business address

of 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250 Las Vegas, NEVADA, 89169, UNITED STATES

(hereinafter "HGCI"), and The Pots Company NV, a Naamloze Vennootschap organized and

existing under the laws of Belgium, with a business address at Evolis (Kor) 100, Kortrijk,

BELGIUM (hereinafter "Pots").

WHEREAS, HCGI owns certain rights in and to the trademark and trade name

"ECOPOT", including U.S. Registration Number 3945569 in international class 28 (hereinafter

"The Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Pots agrees to purchase The Mark and associated goodwill for five thousand

dollars (\$5000).

2. Pots hereby agrees to wire the full payment within three business days of

receiving the executed assignment (attached as Exhibit A).

WHEREFORE the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and become

effective on the last date of execution indicated below.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0228

HGCI, INC	The Pots Company NV
By: Nhm Waber	By: The Pots Company No
Name: Mindy Walser	Name: Emmanud Deurier Ut
Title: Secretary	Title: <u>CEO</u>
Date: 5/26/2023	Date: 24/5/2003

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HGCI, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of NEVADA, and having an address at 3993 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89169, UNITED STATES (the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and corresponding trademark registration set forth below (collectively, the "TRADEMARK"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARK:

Mark	Registration number	Country	For	
ECOPOT	3945569	U.S.A.	Class 21	

and WHEREAS, The Pots Company NV, a naamloze vennootschap organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, and having an address at Evolis (Kor) 100, Kortrijk, BELGIUM (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an agreed-upon sum to the ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States or any of the states in which the TRADEMARK was or will be filed or registered, or foreign equivalent thereof, and other empowered officials, to record the transfer of the registration of the TRADEMARK to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for trademark registration or similar legal protection for the TRADEMARK, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries; and

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, executes such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0230

may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of the TRADEMARK, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the TRADEMARK or similar legal protection in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that any Official of Office of any country or countries, whose duty is to issue registrations or other evidence or forms of trademark protection on the TRADEMARK as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the TRADEMARK, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the TRADEMARK in all countries.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment.

HGCI, INC Assignor	The Pots Company NV Assignce
By: Mm Waber	By: The POTS Company NV
Name: Mindy Walser	Name: Emmanus Dwnlondh
Title: Secretary	Title: CEO
Date: 5/26/2023	Date: 24/5/2523